IBS Advanced Round Insulated Braided Conductor, Halogen Free
IBS Advanced Round Insulated Braided Conductor, Halogen Free are the ideal ready-to-install flexible wire replacement solution.
Round IBS Advanced connect to the terminals of an electrical device without the need for additional accessories, such as angular
connectors, spreaders, ring terminal connectors or extenders. Round IBS Advanced are available in cross sections of 120, 185 and
240 mm² (236.82, 365.10, and 473.65 kcmil), lengths from 330 to 1,030 mm (9.06" to 40.55"), and amperages ranging from 420 to 630
A.
Manufactured in an ISO 9001 certified automated facility, round IBS Advanced is formed by weaving high-quality electrolytic copper
wire to form a durable low voltage connector with maximum flexibility that allows for more compact power connections to electrical

Working Temperature: -50 to 115 °C
Wire Diameter: 0.15 mm
Certification Details: UL® 67, UL® 758
Complies With: IEC® 60439.1,
IEC® 60695-2-11 (Glow Wire Test 960 °C), IEC® 61439.1,
IEC® 61439.1 Class II
Part Number Article
Number Cross Section Conductor Width Conductor
Thickness
Length
L A Diameter
Ø
Hole Size
HS
Typical Application Current Rating: 400 A
IBSADV120-330 534514 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 330 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV120-430 534515 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 430 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV120-530 534516 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 530 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV120-630 534517 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 630 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV120-830 534518 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 830 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV120-1030 534519 120 mm² 24 mm 10 mm 1,030 mm 12 mm 27 mm 10.5 mm
Typical Application Current Rating: 500 A
IBSADV185-330 534520 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 330 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV185-430 534521 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 430 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV185-530 534522 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 530 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV185-630 534523 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 630 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV185-830 534524 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 830 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
IBSADV185-1030 534525 185 mm² 24 mm 15 mm 1,030 mm 12 mm 31 mm 10.5 mm
Part Number Article
Number Cross Section Conductor Width Conductor
Thickness
Length
L A Diameter
Ø
Hole Size
HS
Typical Application Current Rating: 630 A
IBSADV240-330 534526 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 330 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
IBSADV240-430 534527 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 430 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
IBSADV240-530 534528 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 530 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
IBSADV240-630 534529 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 630 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
IBSADV240-830 534530 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 830 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
IBSADV240-1030 534531 240 mm² 32 mm 15 mm 1,030 mm 13 mm 36 mm 12.5 mm
Maximum Ampacity Ratings
Cross Section
(mm²/kcmil) ΔT 30° C (A) ΔT 40° C (A) ΔT 45° C (A) ΔT 50° C (A) ΔT 55° C (A) ΔT 60° C (A) ΔT 70° C (A) 2 Bar Current
Coefficient